TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM463759

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS recorded at Reel/Frame 5401/0751

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Administrative Agent		02/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grace Hill, LLC		
Street Address:	15 S Main St.		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	ountry: SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	Code: 29601		
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark	
R	egistration Number:	4629201	WINGS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463667120

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com DANIEL GOLD/WHITE & CASE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1185176-0018-N997	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Gold	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Gold/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed TM Release 5401_0751#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006279 FRAME: 0461

900440968

source=Executed TM Release 5401_0751#page2.tif source=Executed TM Release 5401_0751#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this February 28, 2018, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as Administrative Agent, ("Agent"), in favor of Grace Hill, LLC, a

Georgia limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August

15, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof,

including by that Certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

November 3, 2014 (the "First Amendment"), the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made in

favor of Agent by the Company, which First Amendment was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5401/0751 and (ii) Payoff

Letter dated as of February 23, 2018 between, inter a lios, Agent and Company (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the "Trademark

Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) pursuant to the Trademark

Security Agreement and listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

9262690v4 2/24/2018 5:40 PM 7213.010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Mak No M. Gerles

Title: LALL

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 02/28/2018

Trademark	Country	Application No. (Filing Date)	Reg. No. Reg. Date
WINGS	U.S.	85,779,644 (Nov. 14, 2012	4,629,201 (Oct. 28, 2014)

Schedule A